
 

Thurs 5th

ARENA 3 Judge: J Howard Test: M75

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing Section

1 91 11:00 Zoe Kirkpatrick 379824 Floriam TH 1831383 S Ret Ret Ret Ret

1 136 11:07 Jezz Palmer 364274 Hormela 1632967 G Ret Ret Ret Ret

1 WD157 11:15 Jesssica Thompson 207098 Fenwood 1532412 G wd wd wd wd

1 168 11:22 Martin Schleicher 162809 Peaceful Jackadandy 1535726 G 49 221.5 59.86 2

1 199 11:30 Ann Staines 129089 Elmo II 1433047 G Ret Ret Ret Ret

1 216 11:37 Emma Woolley 402571 MSJ Furstin Rosa 1810050 G 55 252 68.11 1

11:45 break

11:52 break

12:00 break

ARENA 3 Judge:C- J.McGarel Groves, B-C.Ballantyne, H-A.Darken Test: AM96 C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank Section 

2 30 13:22 Zoe Sopp 19011 Borella 1832199 G 67.1053 69.737 70 68.95 123 1 1g

2 72 13:52 Ann Staines 129089 Escade 1632677 G 66.4474 68.684 71.05 68.73 125.5 2 2g

2 115 13:15 Bronte Watson 402146 Guess Van De Moerhoek 1633136 G 68.0263 66.316 68.16 67.50 125 3 3g

2 193 12:15 Beth Bainbridge 123064 Habouche 1730347 G 65.3947 69.737 66.84 67.32 125 4 4g

2 173 12:22 Ruth Edge 132071 Falcon II 1731958 G 65.5263 68.026 68.29 67.28 123.5 5 5g

2 199 12:37 Ann Staines 129089 Elmo II 1433047 G 63.4211 62.632 63.55 63.20 113 6 6g

2 43 13:37 Sophie Jankiewicz 352390 Boularouz 53422 B 63.9474 63.553 56.32 61.27 112 7 1b

2 49 13:45 Beth Dixon 1710055 Fonz 58772 S 61.1842 60.789 59.87 60.61 107.5 8 1s

2 91 12:45 Zoe Kirkpatrick 379824 Floriam TH 1831383 S Ret Ret Ret Ret Ret Ret

2 154 13:30 Holly Colgate-Hardaway 307475 Dalvangs Lorenzo 1534658 G WD WD WD WD WD WD

2 WD85 12:07 Antonia Brown 124478 SJL Jackson TBC S wd wd wd wd wd

2 WD157 12:30 Jesssica Thompson 207098 Fenwood 1532412 G wd wd wd wd wd

12:52 break

13:00 break  

2 wd99 13:07 Jayne Gingell 174033 Sterntaler 1432268 S wd wd wd wd wd

13:30 break

2 WD86 14:00 Antonia Brown 124478 SJL Duuk 54891 G wd wd wd wd wd

ARENA 2 Judge:C- C.Thornton, B- K.Ratcliffe, H- A.Nicel Test: PSG C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank Section 

3 193 12:45 Beth Bainbridge 123064 Habouche 1730347 G 72.6316 71.84 69.47 71.32 131.5 1 G1

3 154 14:00 Holly Colgate-Hardaway 307475 Dalvangs Lorenzo 1534658 G 69.3421 66.45 71.18 68.99 126 2 G2

3 38 10:37 Dylan Deutrom 403719 San Marco 1430564 G 71.5789 65.53 69.21 68.77 127 3 G3

3 218 11:00 Daniel Watson 7480 Ferrari 1630050 G 67.3684 67.11 69.21 67.89 122 4 G4

3 146 12:15 Rowan Bryson 337374 Lazulith 59397 G 67.6316 68.95 65.79 67.46 121.5 5 G5

3 95 12:37 Nicola Naylor 347051 Donnatella H 1533185 G 65.2632 64.34 71.18 66.93 123.5 6 G6

3 64 10:00 Daniel Watson 7480 Aster Berlin 1730611 G 67.2368 64.87 66.97 66.36 122.5 7 G7

3 174 13:45 Ruth Edge 132071 Donna Priamera 1634417 G 64.7368 66.84 67.37 66.32 120 8 G8

3 15 10:30 Lucy Pye 340383 Superstar 111 1535562 G 68.2895 65.26 65.13 66.23 122 9 G9

3 151 12:22 Richard Hayward 130397 Keep Cruising 1634919 G 63.9474 67.11 65.92 65.66 120 10 G10

3 135 10:45 Levi Hunt 1411219 Frappuccino 1533514 G 64.4737 62.50 65.66 64.21 118 11 G11

3 105 11:37 Juliette Lindsay 1411086 Highcliffe Apollo 49341 G 65.5263 64.74 62.11 64.12 115.5 12 G12

3 167 13:22 Martin Schleicher 162809 Kings Advocate II 1831012 G 66.1842 63.16 62.76 64.04 119 13 G13

3 101 10:22 Millie Gover 1414742 Kamo; T 1535493 S 63.6842 64.21 63.68 63.86 118 14 S1

3 141 11:15 Sally Bell 27820 Ceryl 55085 G 61.5789 63.68 64.74 63.33 112.5 15 G14

3 139 13:37 Natalie Widdowson 140880 Gorgeous George IV 46899 G 63.4211 63.68 62.63 63.25 118 16 G15

3 130 10:15 Martin Schleicher TBA Diane 1731210 G 66.0526 61.58 61.45 63.03 113 17 G16

3 96 14:07 Nicola Naylor 347051 Del Piero 1932833 G 61.7105 61.97 63.16 62.28 117 18 G17

3 WD53 10:07 Gillian Portus 215759 Wanadoo Too 52913 S WD WD WD WD WD WD

3 WD94 11:07 Alicia Lee 377112 Bonita VI 1534068 S WD WD WD WD WD WD

3 WD 87 13:15 Antonia Brown 124478 DHI Buddy 1530028 S WD WD WD WD WD WD

3 WD17 12:07 Freya Elliott 343110 Combe Magna 1433357 B WD WD WD WD WD WD

3 WD108 11:45 Olivia Towers 177180 Mercian Edjena 58189 G WD WD WD WD WD WD

3 WD 41 13:30 Ros Collins 19020 Carlucci 1633498 G WD WD WD WD WD WD

3 46 10:52 Louisa Spencer 164542 Armstrong II 52181 G R R R R R R

3 109 11:52 Jayne Lancashire 46272 Fitzgerald TBC G NS NS NS NS NS NS

3 26 12:00 Claudia Dorn 1812650 Dragon Dancer 1930891 G NS NS NS NS NS NS

3 185 13:52 Anand Patel 261084 Celana T 1731525 G NS NS NS NS NS NS

3 160 12:30 India Ward 1513870 Elverhojs La Cour 1731277 S NS NS NS NS NS NS

11:22 break

11:30 break

12:52 break

13:00 break

13:07 break

INDOOR Judge: C- C.Ballantyne, B- A.Darken, H- J.McGarel Groves Test: INTER I C H B

ARENA FAMILIRISATION:WEDNESDAY 4TH DECEMBER 4-6PM INDOORS AND OUTDOORS, RIDDEN 

ARENA WALK THURSDAY 5TH DECEMBER 8:30-9AM INDOORS AND OUTDOORS , RIDDEN ONLY

ARENA WALK FRIDAY 6TH DECEMBER 8:30-9AM INDOORS AND OUTDOORS , RIDDEN ONLY

ARENA WALK SATURDAY 7TH DECEMBER 7-7:30AM INDOORS AND OUTDOORS , RIDDEN ONLY

ARENA WALK SUNDAY 8TH DECEMBER 7:45-8:15AM INDOORS AND OUTDOORS , RIDDEN ONLY



Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank Section 
4 209 10:00 Rebecca Edwards 350052 Fantasia I 153540 G 67.50 68.16 71.18 68.95 124.5 1

4 113 09:45 Lucy Amy 268976 Rudy 1430708 G 68.55 68.42 69.61 68.86 126 2

4 38 11:15 Dylan Deutrom 403719 San Marco 1430564 G 69.74 66.58 68.95 68.42 128 3

4 153 09:52 Cornelia Omahony 1512966 Formidable 1534792 G 68.29 65.79 70.13 68.07 124.5 4

4 132 10:15 Rebecca Hughes 25550 Ibisco 1532883 G 69.34 67.24 66.97 67.85 125.5 5

4 40 10:07 Elli Darling 34460 Fix up look sharp 55073 G 68.03 65.53 68.55 67.37 123.5 6

4 135 11:22 Levi Hunt 1411219 Frappuccino 1533514 G 66.32 66.32 68.03 66.89 121.5 7

4 214 11:37 Ami McLean 112020 Premier Royal Mint 51843 G 67.24 64.87 68.55 66.89 119 8

4 44 09:37 Lily Hewitt 1433801 Sir Charlie Chaplin 230570 G 64.87 64.61 70.26 66.58 122.5 9

4 166 11:45 Kikka Suomio 1410773 Romario Eg 1731290 G 65.79 66.58 66.05 66.14 119.5 10

4 15 11:07 Lucy Pye 340383 Superstar 111 1535562 G 63.95 65.13 69.08 66.05 120.5 11

4 46 11:29 Louisa Spencer 164542 Armstrong II 52181 G 63.29 65.39 67.11 65.26 115.5 12

4 42 09:30 Anna Wilson 173355 Le Docteur 54399 G 66.32 64.34 64.61 65.09 118 13

4 101 11:00 Millie Gover 1414742 Kamo; T 1535493 S 61.58 64.21 67.11 64.30 116 14

4 130 10:52 Martin Schleicher TBA Diane 1731210 G 61.71 61.84 64.08 62.54 114 15

4 NS     149 10:22 Louise Davison 25178 De Galles 5.544E+09 G NS NS NS NS NS NS

4 WD     53 10:45 Gillian Portus 215759 Wanadoo Too 52913 S WD WD WD WD WD WD

10:30 break

10:37 break

11:52 break

INDOOR Judge: C- P.Falth, B- M.Robins, H- A.Smith Test: INTER A C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank

5 142 12:15 Sally Bell 27820 State Secret 58581 G 61.81 64.72 64.86 63.80 119 1

5 148 12:22 Daisy Coakley 283525 Cleopatra II 55106 G 64.03 63.33 62.50 63.29 116 2

12:30 break

12:37 break

INDOOR Judge: C- P.Falth, B- M.Robins, H- A.Smith Test: INTER II C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank

6 114 12:45 Lucy Amy 268976 Extra Time 1430709 G 67.63 68.82 68.95 68.46 126.00 1

6 43 12:52 Anna Wilson 173355 Distinto 1731240 G 67.37 67.24 67.50 67.37 124.50 2

6 157 13:22 Jesssica Thompson 207098 San Diego V 104301 G 67.76 65.75 65.92 66.48 123.00 3

6 165 13:00 Kikka Suomio 1410773 Trostruplunds Savannah 1634968 G 66.71 66.05 65.92 66.23 123.00 4

6 195 13:37 Beth Bainbridge 123064 Diggo 1630185 G 67.11 66.97 64.08 66.05 122.50 5

6 164 13:45 Kikka Suomio 1410773 Quellita 1530722 G 65.26 65.92 66.45 65.88 121.50 6

6 163 13:30 Richard Hayward 130397 Riegal Riocochet II 52765 G 63.82 62.76 62.11 62.89 119.50 7

6 81 13:07 Jenny Ward 21121 Brasil P 51324 G 60.66 63.95 63.68 62.76 115.50 8

6 NS     110 13:15 Jayne Lancashire 46272 Alfons TBC G NS NS NS NS NS NS

13:52 break

14:00 break

14:07 break

14:15 break

INDOOR Judge: C- P.Falth, B- A.Smith, H- M.Robins Test: GP C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank

7 69 16:46 Anders Dahl 292885 Fidelio Van Het Bloemhof 1832413 G 75.10 75.30 75.80 75.40 141.50 1

7 192 15:34 Anna Ross 24147 Delgado 1633594 G 70.50 69.20 72.50 70.73 130.00 2

7 133 16:14 Rebecca Hughes 25550 Rubini Royale 39291 G 68.80 67.60 69.90 68.77 127.00 3

7 215 16:54 Daniel Watson 7480 Amadeus V1 60327 G 67.80 69.50 68.90 68.73 128.50 4

7 116 16:22 Bronte Watson 402146 Clever Boy 1633136 G 69.50 67.70 66.10 67.77 126.50 5

7 52 16:38 Liz Diegutis 33367 Saskia Hit 46471 G 66.30 67.70 68.10 67.37 124.50 6

7 65 15:42 Daniel Watson 7480 Aster Butterfly IV 56315 G 66.80 68.10 66.60 67.17 124.00 7

7 207 17:10 Megan Ingham 403512 Wanadoo 42803 G 66.80 67.90 65.90 66.87 123.00 8

7 73 15:02 Nathalie Kayal 167541 DHI HOMERUN 59676 G 67.90 66.80 65.20 66.63 124.00 9

7 183 16:30 Elder Klatzko 146773 Woodlander Little Richard 37123 G 66.60 66.60 65.80 66.33 121.00 10

7 70 14:54 Julia Giner 1612963 Wytens 1634966 G 66.50 65.80 64.90 65.73 120.00 11

7 204 14:30 Mojca Usnik 1410021 Libertino 1931040 G 64.50 66.00 62.70 64.40 119.00 12

7 177 15:10 Caroline Eaton 402861 Neve VIP 1632848 G 63.10 62.50 63.90 63.17 119.00 13

7 102 15:18 Rachel Skeffington 241555 Bakkegardens Monty 42468 G 64.30 62.80 61.80 62.97 115.50 14

7 217 17:26 Mary Pritchard 182524 Don Franko 56909 G 65.20 62.80 58.90 62.30 113.50 15

7 39 14:46 Matthew Hicks 42510 Sheepcote Walnut 374210 G 63.50 61.90 60.70 62.03 116.50 16

7 4 17:02 Nanatte Spencer 324396 Karma Cuba 58103 G 57.50 58.80 57.10 57.80 106.00 17

7 NS       27 14:38 Claudia Dorn 1812650 Bohemo Tinto 5.186E+09 G 18

7 NS     106 16:06 Niina Nilosaari 1414989 Komragdoll 1433733 G NS NS NS NS NS NS

7 R       117 14:22 Lisa Marriott 18147 Valucio 1431044 G R R R R R R

7 WD   100 15:26 Luke Barber-Davies 115770 Keystone Disaronno 1630367 G WD WD WD WD WD WD

7 WD   210 17:18 Sonnar Murray-Brown 232084 Erlentanz 1531012 G WD WD WD WD WD WD

Fri 6th

ARENA 3 Judge: J Howard Test: M76

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing Section 
8 5 10:30 Nanatte Spencer 324396 Euforia 58103 G 53 222 67.27 3 3G

8 6 10:37 Soraya Rogers 1410559 Inzell Indigo 1734612 G 47 176 53.33 9 7G

8 36 10:45 Tor Fenwick 165875 Damask Rosa Mundi 1734354 G 51 215.5 65.3 5 4G



8 85 10:52 Antonia Brown 124478 SJL Jackson TBC G 56 225 68.18 2 2G

8 91 11:00 Zoe Kirkpatrick 379824 Floriam TH 1831383 S 53 217.5 65.91 4 1S

8 136 11:07 Jezz Palmer 364274 Hormela 1632967 G 58 235 71.21 1 1G

8 145 11:15 Gemma Moss 402033 Honoured XL 1831475 S 50 206.5 62.58 7 2S

8 168 11:22 Martin Schleicher 162809 Peaceful Jackadandy 1535726 G 49 205.5 62.27 8 6G

8 199 11:30 Ann Staines 129089 Elmo II 1433047 G 50 213.5 64.7 6 5G

ARENA 3 Judge: C- M.Robins, B- A.Smith, H- C.Ballantyne Test: AM98 C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank Section 

9 wd5 12:52 Nanatte Spencer 324396 Euforia 58103 G wd wd wd wd wd

9 WD 191 13:22 Sarah Alderman 280305 Marshall Arts 1834124 G wd wd wd wd wd

9 193 14:37 Beth Bainbridge 123064 Habouche 1730347 G wd wd wd wd wd wd

9 72 12:37 Ann Staines 129089 Elmo II 1433047 G Ret Ret Ret Ret Ret

9 119 12:45 Amelia Moncrieff 341169 Billionaire 57532 S Ret Ret Ret Ret Ret

9 85 12:30 Antonia Brown 124478 SJL Jackson TBC S 69.6053 70.658 70.66 70.31 175 1 1s

9 173 14:00 Ruth Edge 132071 Falcon II 1731958 G 67.3684 70.132 71.58 69.69 170 2 1g

9 7 13:15 Soraya Rogers 1410559 Evita I 1832079 G 66.4474 68.421 68.55 67.81 163 3 2g

9 86 13:52 Antonia Brown 124478 SJL Duuk 54891 S 66.3158 67.763 69.08 67.72 164 4 2s

9 10 13:07 Rebecca Swain 1511720 1734437 1511720 G 65.2632 67.763 67.89 66.97 163 5 3g

9 92 13:30 Jessica Whitehead 1414956 The Amazing Spiderman 1432770 B 66.0526 66.447 67.11 66.54 164 6 1b

9 199 14:30 Ann Staines 129089 Escade 1632677 G 65.9211 67.105 65.26 66.10 161 7 4g

9 23 14:15 Anna Dalrymple 401231 Gwenne Van't Oeleind 1931583 S 66.0526 63.684 63.55 64.43 157 8 3s

9 182 14:07 Rebecca Caroline Belshaw 302384 Evita Vienna 1430604 S 64.0789 62.105 64.08 63.42 154 9 4s

9 43 13:00 Sophie Jankiewicz 352390 Boularouz 53422 G 64.2105 61.316 60.53 62.02 151 10 5g

9 91 14:22 Zoe Kirkpatrick 379824 Floriam TH 1831383 S 63.6842 59.737 59.61 61.01 149 11 5s

13:37 break

13:45 break

14:45

ARENA 2 Judge: C- P.Falth, B- J.McGarel Groves, H- A.Darken Test: PSG C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank Section 

10 15 10:00 Lucy Pye 340383 Superstar 111 1535562 G 67.50 65.53 66.18 66.40 120 10 G10

10 64 10:07 Daniel Watson 7480 Aster Berlin 1730611 G 67.63 65.53 65.39 66.18 119.5 14 G14

10 53 10:15 Gillian Portus 215759 Wanadoo Too 52913 S 61.84 63.29 60.53 61.89 111 23 S3

10 28 10:22 Angus Corrie-Deane 350460 Tiny Tempur 1635444 G 68.29 69.08 65.53 67.63 121.5 5 G5

10 30 10:30 Zoe Sopp 19011 Borella 1832199 G 67.89 70.53 65.26 67.89 123 4 G4

10 115 10:37 Bronte Watson 402146 Guess Van De Moerhoek 1633136 G 64.08 67.76 64.61 65.48 119.5 18 G17

10 WD 41 10:45 Ros Collins 19020 Carlucci 1633498 G WD WD WD WD WD WD

10 44 10:52 Lily Hewit 1433801 Sir Charlie Chaplin 230570 G 70.39 68.42 65.53 68.11 125 3 G3

10 218 11:00 Daniel Watson 7480 Ferrari 1630050 G 67.50 65.00 66.58 66.36 119 11 G11

10 105 11:07 Juliette Lindsay G 65.79 68.55 64.34 66.23 122 12 G12

11:15 break

11:22 break

10 60 11:30 Nicola Lickley 151165 Gullit LH 1535109 G 67.11 66.84 67.50 67.15 124.5 6 G6

10 63 11:37 Anna Jesty 1410629 Flow Motion 1931711 G 64.87 67.24 67.24 66.45 121.5 9 G9

10 79 11:45 Sarah Khairallah 1513091 Keystone Darling 3.456E+09 G 69.08 65.79 65.92 66.93 123.5 8 G8

10 82 11:52 Emily Bradshaw 401737 Enjoy Amaris V 1930340 S 65.26 67.24 65.79 66.10 121 16 S1

10 WD 94 12:00 Alicia Lee 377112 Bonita VI 1534068 S WD WD WD WD WD WD

10 96 12:07 Nicola Naylor 347051 Donnatella 1932833 G 61.84 66.18 66.18 64.74 119.5 19 G18

10 37 12:15 Tor Fenwick 165875 Gucci III 1535184 G 64.47 61.58 62.24 62.76 115.5 21 G19

10 126 12:22 Sara-Jane Lanning 17302 Mi Amigo 37367 G 69.21 70.62 67.24 69.02 124.5 1 G1

10 139 12:30 Natalie Widdowson 140880 Gorgeous George IV 46899 G 65.39 66.84 65.66 65.96 119.5 17 G16

10 140 12:37 Charlotte Blain 259659 Donatella IV 53101 G 66.45 67.89 64.08 66.14 120 15 G15

13:00 break

13:07 break

13:15 break

10 167 13:22 Martin Schleicher 162809 Kings Advocate II 1831012 G 60.92 63.68 61.05 61.89 115 23 G21

10 119 13:30 Amelia Moncrieff 341169 Billionaire 57532 G 61.84 64.08 60.79 62.24 115.5 22 G20

10 WD 45 13:37 Lara Kuropatwa 153444 For Season 1532558 G WD WD WD WD WD WD

10 122 13:45 Ruth Hole 253189 Easy VZ 1531145 G 67.89 69.61 67.37 68.29 124.5 2 G2

10 179 13:52 Cazzy Derby 232033 Frenderups DeNice 1535600 S 62.89 62.37 65.13 63.46 115 20 S2

10 194 14:00 Beth Bainbridge 123064 Delgado 1633594 G 69.21 65.79 66.32 67.11 125.5 7 G7

10 95 14:07 Daniel Watson 7480 Del Piero 1932833 G 66.97 65.00 66.71 66.23 122 12 G12

INDOOR Judge: C- M.Robins, B- C.Ballantyne, H- A.Smith Test: INTER I C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank Section 

11 154 09:30 Holly Colgate-Hardaway 307475 Dalvangs Lorenzo 1534658 G 65.53 69.87 65.79 67.06 123 7

11 11 09:37 Rebecca Swain 1511720 Bon Jovi 1731498 G 66.45 68.95 72.50 69.30 127 2

11 130 09:45 Martin Schleicher TBA Diane 1731210 G 63.82 63.55 61.05 62.81 109.5 16

11 153 09:52 Cornelia Omahony 1512966 Formidable 1534792 G 66.71 66.71 67.76 67.06 124 7

11 WD38 10:00 Dylan Deutrom 403719 San Marco 1430564 G 17

11 42 10:07 Anna Wilson 173355 Le Docteur 54399 G 65.26 65.53 67.11 65.96 120 10

11 141 10:15 Sally Bell 27820 Ceryl 55085 G 65.26 62.76 63.42 63.82 115 14

11 NS26 10:22 Claudia Dorn 1812650 Dragon Dancer 1930891 G 17

11 126 10:30 Sara-Jane Lanning 17302 Mi Amigo 37367 G 70.13 70.53 68.95 69.87 131.5 1

10:37 break



10:45 break

11 53 10:52 Gillian Portus 215759 Wanadoo Too 52913 S 62.24 63.42 63.03 62.89 113.5 15

11 44 11:00 Lily Hewitt 1433801 Sir Charlie Chapline 230570 G 66.97 67.11 67.50 67.19 124.5 6

11 146 11:07 Rowan Bryson 337374 Lazulith 59397 G 66.84 64.74 64.47 65.35 118 12

11 28 11:15 Angus Corrie-Deane 350460 Tiny Tempur 1635444 G 66.84 65.53 66.97 66.45 123 9

11 123 11:22 Clare Hole 297984 Winnetou GEP 41537 G 63.82 64.47 67.76 65.35 120 12

11 R129 11:30 Samantha Wilson 402537 Delhurens Sunshine 1532500 G

11 148 11:37 Daisy Coakley 283525 Cleopatra II 55106 G 67.89 69.34 69.34 68.86 125.5 4

11 174 11:45 Ruth Edge 132071 Donna Priamera 1634417 G 70.79 67.89 68.42 69.04 127 3

11 46 11:52 Louisa Spencer 164542 Armstrong II 52181 G 65.92 64.21 66.32 65.48 119.5 11

11 166 12:00 Kikka Suomio 1410773 Romario Eg 1731290 G 68.82 70.13 67.63 68.86 126 4

12:07 break

12:15 break

12:22 break

INDOOR Judge: C- C.Thornton, B- D.Lush, H- K.Ratcliffe Test: INTER B C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank

12 195 12:30 Beth Bainbridge 123064 Diggo 1630185 G 66.90 62.02 63.69 64.21 121 5

12 43 12:37 Anna Wilson 173355 Distinto 1731240 G 66.90 67.62 67.62 67.38 124 2

12 70 12:45 Julia Giner 1612963 Wytens 1634966 G 66.67 64.88 65.00 65.52 124 4

12 163 12:52 Richard Hayward 130397 Riegal Riocochet II 52765 G 68.69 63.93 70.83 67.82 128.5 1

11 117 13:00 Lisa Marriott 18147 Valucio 1431044 G 64.64 66.19 66.43 65.75 123 3

12 WD 164 13:07 Kikka Suomio 1410773 Quellita 1530722 G 6

13:15 break

13:22 break

INDOOR Judge: C- K.Ratcliffe, B- C.Thornton, H- D.Lush Test: FSM INTER I C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total AP % rank

13 40 13:30 Elli Darling 34460 Fix up look sharp 55073 G 65.53 69.87 65.79 67.06 7

13 46 13:38 Louisa Spencer 164542 Armstrong II 52181 G 66.45 68.95 72.50 69.30 2

13 139 13:46 Natalie Widdowson 140880 Gorgeous George IV 46899 G 63.82 63.55 61.05 62.81 16

13 178 13:54 Victoria Jenner 99082 Ratio 42452 G 66.71 66.71 67.76 67.06 7

13 WD 190 14:02 Sarah Alderman 280305 Zendy 1432519 G

14:07 break

14:15 break

14:22 break

INDOOR Judge: C- D.Lush, B- K.Ratcliffe, H- C.Thornton Test: FSMGP C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total AP % Total % rank

14 wd27 14:30 Claudia Dorn 1812650 Bohemo Tinto 5.186E+09 G

14 177 14:38 Caroline Eaton 402861 Neve VIP 1632848 G 62.50 63.88 62.50 194 62.96 8

14 204 14:46 Mojca Usnik 1410021 Libertino 1931040 G 70.63 74.25 68.50 219 71.13 2

14 189 14:54 Tina Atkins 16748 Diamond Sun 11 TBC G 64.50 64.25 66.38 201 65.04 6

14 215 15:02 Daniel Watson 7480 Amadeus V1 60327 G 68.25 69.50 73.75 217 70.50 3

14 142 15:10 Sally Bell 27820 State Secret 58581 G 65.75 65.00 63.50 200 64.75 7

14 wd 15:18     G

14 183 15:26 Elder Klatzko 146773 Woodlander Little Richard 37123 G 66.38 70.25 69.38 216 68.67 4

14 wd106 15:34 Niina Nilosaari 1414989 Komragdoll 1433733 G

14 192 15:42 Anna Ross 24147 Delgado 1633594 G 68.00 67.63 70.00 210 68.54 5

14 69 15:50 Anders Dahl 292885 Fidelio Van Het Bloemhof 1832413 G 76.88 76.38 79.00 238 77.42 1

Sat 7th

ARENA 3 Judge: D.Lush Test: P15

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing Section Requests

17 169 09:00 Martin Schleicher 162809 Fascinize TBC G

15 202 09:07 Katie Hughes 225037 Marble Arch VIII 41665 S 69 171.5 68.6 1 S1

15 wd98 09:15 Jayne Gingell 174033 Little Byrom Patchwork 1430962 S WD WD WD WD

09:22 break

ARENA 2 Judge: C.Elvin Test: P17A

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing Section

16 175 09:30 Issy Cauthery 1911721 Much Of A Star 1932883 S 66 189.5 65.34 2 S2

16 202 09:37 Katie Hughes 225037 Marble Arch VIII 41665 S 69 200 68.97 1 S1

09:45 break

ARENA 3 Judge:D.Lush Test: N23

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing Section

17 169 09:00 Martin Schleicher 162809 Fascinize TBC G 43 162 67.5 2 G2

17 WD 88 09:30 Antonia Brown 124478 Jack Daniels TBC G WD WD WD WD

17 58 09:37 Kirsten Mayne 120944 Risa De Susaeta G 41 161.5 67.29 3 G3

17 170 09:45 Martin Schleicher 162809 Tom Cruz 56383 G 44 173 72.08 1 G1

17 125 09:52 Ruth Hole 253189 Faust 10 1932816 G 41 149.5 62.29 4 G4

17 107 10:00 Olivia Towers 177180 Jiolito G 38.5 149.5 62.29 5 G5

10:07 break

10:15 break

ARENA 2 Judge:C.Elvin Test: N37a

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing Section



18 203 09:52 Abbie Newbury 307033 Tantoni Quickstep 1832521 G 59 195 72.22 1 G1

18 WD 88 10:00 Antonia Brown 124478 Jack Daniels TBC G WD WD WD WD

18 170 10:07 Martin Schleicher 162809 Tom Cruz 56383 G 59 194.5 72.04 2 G2

18 125 10:15 Ruth Hole 253189 Faust 10 1932816 G R R R R

22 6 10:22 Soraya Rogers 1410559 Inzell Indigo 1734612 G

10:30 break

10:37 break

18 169 10:45 Martin Schleicher 162809 Fascinize TBC G 56 184.5 68.33 3 G3

ARENA 3 Judge: D.Lush Test: E43

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing Section

19 29 10:22 Angus Corrie-Deane 350460 Jack Johnson 1733697 G 58 204.5 70.52 3 G3

19 36 10:30 Tor Fenwick 165875 Damask Rosa Mundi 1734354 G 54 196 67.59 7 G6

19 58 10:37 Kirsten Mayne 120944 Risa De Susaeta G 54 193.5 66.72 8 G7

19 80 10:45 Sarah Khairallah 1513091 Ilowette 1833846 G 60 209.5 72.24 1 G1

19 89 10:52 Antonia Brown 124478 Impulz De B. 1730157 G WD WD WD WD WD

19 93 11:00 Louise Gallavan 372030 Sandros Fire 1612453 S 56 202.5 69.83 5 S1

19 212 11:07 Laragh Osman 238820 Intergalactic Aimby 1733338 G 55 196 67.59 6 G5

19 203 11:15 Abbie Newbury 307033 Tantoni Quickstep 1832521 G 59 208 71.72 2 G2

19 187 11:22 Charlotte Drakeley 381942 Lordswood Fahrenheit 1832227 G 57 204.5 70.52 4 G4

11:30 break

11:37 break

11:45 break

ARENA 2 Judge:C.Elvin Test: E57

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing Section

20 128 11:00 Eliza Ireson 1810356 Saoirse Serenade 1634491 B 54 184.5 65.89 5 B1

20 29 11:07 Angus Corrie-Deane 350460 Jack Johnson 1733697 G 60 205.5 73.39 1 G1

20 80 11:22 Sarah Khairallah 1513091 Ilowette 1833846 G 56 194.5 69.46 3 G2

20 36 11:15 Tor Fenwick 165875 Damask Rosa Mundi 1734354 G 54 188 67.14 4 G3

20 212 11:45 Laragh Osman 238820 Intergalactic Aimby 1733338 G 51 179.5 64.11 7 G4

20 93 11:30 Louise Gallavan 372030 Sandros Fire 1612453 S 60 203.5 72.68 2 S1

20 152 11:37 Mia Mordecai-smith 361623 Innocent 1732380 S 53 183 65.36 6 S2

20 104 10:52 Lizzie Hughes 103349 Breight said fred 1530601 S 53 178.5 63.75 8 S3

11:52 break

12:00 break

12:07 break

ARENA 3 Judge: D.Lush Test: M61

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing Section

21 33 11:52 Roberta Collyer 245119 Fiasco II 1633943 S 60 210.5 72.59 1 S1

21 WD 89 12:00 Antonia Brown 124478 Impulz De B. 1730157 G WD WD WD WD WD

21 104 12:07 Lizzie Hughes 103349 Breight said fred 1530601 S 53 188 64.83 5 S3

21 111 12:15 Sharon Fox TBC Cocktails Antar TBC TBC 52 189.5 65.34 4 B1

21 168 12:22 Martin Schleicher 162809 Peaceful Jackadandy 1535726 G 52 191 65.86 3 G1

21 187 12:30 Charlotte Drakeley 381942 Lordswood Fahrenheit 1832227 S 54 193.5 66.72 2 S2

ARENA 2 Judge:C.Elvin Test: M73

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing Section

22 6 10:22 Soraya Rogers 1410559 Inzell Indigo 1734612 G 52 211 62.06 4 G1

22 WD 181 12:45 Isabel Platts 1711575 Whalton Gladrags 1831070 S WD WD WD WD

22 33 12:22 Roberta Collyer 245119 Fiasco II 1633943 S 55 231.5 68.09 1 S1

22 213 12:52 Anna Bates 1410664 Jolianna 48179 S 54 229 67.35 2 S2

22 145 12:30 Gemma Moss 402033 Honoured XL 1831475 S 55 227.5 66.91 3 S3

22 180 12:37 Cazzy Derby 232033 Hollywood VI 1630099 S 48 200 58.82 5 S4

INDOOR Judge: C- M.Robins, B- C.Ballantyne, H- R.Baldwin Test: CHILDREN TEAM C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank

23 128 08:00 Eliza Ireson 1810356 Saoirse Serenade 1634491 G 166.50 164.00 166.50 63.72 40 2

23 WD 131 08:07 Ruby Hughes 1511908 Arnage Wasabi 1832473 G WD WD WD WD 3

23 WD 184 08:15 Louie Towle Shaw 1611245 Furst Finesse 38154 G WD WD WD WD 3

23 68 08:22 Mette Dahl 1910888 Selten HW 59108 G 180.00 189.00 191.00 71.79 43 1

08:30 break

08:37 break

INDOOR Judge: C- M.Robins, B- C.Ballantyne, H- R.Baldwin Test: PONY TEAM C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank

24 61 08:45 Isobel Lickley 1411496 Mister Snowman 51459 G 274.00 283.00 278.50 71.41 130 1

24 50 08:52 Gracie Morgan 1810965 Ella 143023 G 254.00 263.50 260.50 66.50 122 7

24 2 09:00 Martha Jobling-Purser 1710013 Valido's Starlight 48067 G 274.00 270.50 274.00 69.96 127.5 2

24 20 09:07 Beatrice Butterworth 1510524 Carlsson 50935 G 241.00 236.00 240.00 61.28 112 11

24 78 09:15 Olivia Langley 1510156 Bathleyhills Sea Wurzel 57349 G 253.50 261.50 257.50 66.03 120.5 8

24 24 09:22 Myles Graham 1611602 Harnells Erasmus 1734718 G 262.50 261.50 267.50 67.65 122.5 6

24 31 09:30 Betsy Smetham 1410420 Amber V 1534555 G 259.00 259.50 248.00 65.51 117.5 9

24 34 09:37 Ronnie-Mae Morgan 1411005 DST Carluccio 1535567 G 269.50 268.00 268.50 68.89 125.5 3



09:45 break

09:52 break

24 WD75 10:00 Scarlett John 1414732 BKS Grand Design 1431976 G WD WD WD WD WD WD

24 wd83 10:07 Emilia Nelson 151193 WFS Top Red 56259 G WD WD WD WD WD WD

24 84 10:15 Evie Daniel 1512967 Ivano 1832224 G 233.00 237.00 241.00 60.77 111.5 13

24 103 10:22 Tilly Pilkington 400677 Fred Zeppelin 40980 G E E E E E E

24 138 10:30 Lucy Thomas 1512758 Milano Hojgard 1631465 G 253.00 254.00 249.50 64.66 118 10

24 181 10:37 Isabel Platts 1711575 Whalton Gladrags 1831070 S 269.00 263.00 264.00 68.03 123.5 4

24 25 10:45 Myles Graham 1611602 Dresscode Cocktails 1732418a G 237.50 237.00 241.50 61.20 108.5 12

24 67 10:52 Mette Dahl 1910888 George Clooney 1910888 G 257.50 267.50 268.00 67.78 123.5 5

11:00 break

11:07 break

11:15 break

ARENA 3 Judge: C- P.Falth, B- D.Lush, H- C.Thorton Test: AM92 C H B
Class No Comp No Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank Section

25 3 12:45 Emily Archer 402068 Cashmir 55270 S 66.7568 67.838 68.38 67.66 121 5 S2

25 22 12:52 Holly Kerslake 365203 Extasia 60774 G 70.2703 68.243 69.46 69.32 127.5 1 G1

25 7 13:00 Soraya Rogers 1410559 Evita I 1832079 G 68.5135 66.216 67.57 67.43 124 7 G4

25 8 13:07 Maddy Frewin 348600 Woodlander Rhythm n Blues 57644 G 68.2432 68.378 67.03 67.88 124.5 3 G3

25 16 13:15 Emily Coller 141018 Flabbergasted II 1730692 S 66.0811 65.811 67.97 66.62 121.5 10 S5

25 77 13:22 Olivia Wrenall 1812698 Disneyland 1431300 G WD WD WD WD WD WD WD

25 9 13:30 Jessie Kirby 401989 Belle Amie I 1831858 S 67.4324 66.216 69.32 67.66 121 5 S3

25 10 13:37 Rebecca Swain 1511720 Royal Angelina 1511720 G 65.2703 63.919 67.84 65.68 120.5 12 G6

25 14 13:45 Chloe Naylor 1513047 Karisma 57172 G 66.3514 66.216 69.05 67.21 121.5 8 G5

25 23 13:52 Anna Dalrymple 401231 Gwenne Van't Oeleind 1931583 S 66.6216 65.541 68.51 66.89 122.5 9 S4

25 71 14:00 Josephine Clewlow 1611441 Bon Jovi AKW 52882 S 62.2973 64.73 66.49 64.50 120 14 S7

14:07 break

14:15 break

25 191 14:22 Sarah Alderman 280305 Marshall Arts 1834124 G WD WD

25 92 14:30 Jessica Whitehead 1414956 The Amazing Spiderman 1432770 B 65.4054 64.324 68.38 66.04 116 11 B1

25 119 14:37 Amelia Moncrieff 341169 Billionaire 57532 S 62.8378 60.811 66.22 63.29 113.5 17 S9

25 150 14:45 Tyler Bradshaw 403550 Gijsbert 1531778 S 69.5946 65.405 68.11 67.70 123.5 4 S1

25 172 14:52 Sophie Morgan 1510153 Zanthos Himself 43677 G 60.6757 63.514 64.46 62.88 112.5 18 G8

25 182 15:00 Rebecca Caroline Belshaw 302384 Evita Vienna 1430604 S 62.4324 62.297 65.41 63.38 114.5 16 S8

25 19 15:07 Avery Maude 402629 Double Agent 58246 G 62.5676 62.432 66.89 63.96 117 15 G7

25 76 15:15 Lily Payne 402614 Z Flemmenco 47289 G 67.4324 69.189 68.51 68.38 124 2 G2

25 WD 208 15:22 Jess Coltman 297690 Profile 47676 S wd wd

25 213 15:37 Anna Bates 1410664 Jolianna 48179 S 62.8378 66.351 66.49 65.23 119 13 S6

INDOOR Judge: C- M.Robins, B- R.Baldwin, H- C.Ballantyne Test: PSG C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank Section

26 WD 130 11:22 Martin Schleicher TBA Diane 1731210 G WD WD WD WD WD 24

26 62 11:30 Thea Millward 1512317 Walentino 77 1730596 S 245.50 239.50 249.00 64.39 119 18

26 55 11:37 Rebecca Bell 303011 Nibeley Union Hit 52791 G 259.00 256.00 267.50 68.64 124.5 5

26 11 11:45 Rebecca Swain 1511720 Bon Jovi 1731498 G 251.50 262.00 267.00 68.46 124.5 7

26 193 11:52 Beth Bainbridge 123064 Habouche 1730347 G 244.50 249.50 257.00 65.88 122.5 16

26 115 12:00 Bronte Watson 402146 Guess Van De Moerhoek 1633136 G 237.50 237.50 238.00 62.54 115.5 21

26 129 12:07 Samantha Wilson 402537 Delhurens Sunshine 1532500 G 250.50 241.50 253.00 65.35 118.5 17

26 124 12:15 Clare Hole 297984 Pro-Motion 43578 G 257.50 257.00 256.00 67.59 124.5 12

26 28 12:22 Angus Corrie-Deane 350460 Tiny Tempur 1635444 G 260.00 260.00 264.50 68.82 126.5 3

12:30 break

12:37 break

26 57 12:45 Kirsten Mayne 120944 Dahlia GW 120944 G 256.50 259.00 259.00 67.94 122.5 9

26 79 12:52 Sarah Khairallah 1513091 Keystone Darling 3.456E+09 G 260.00 265.00 271.00 69.82 128.5 2

26 63 13:00 Anna Jesty 1410629 Flow Motion 1931711 G 261.50 254.50 256.00 67.72 123 11

26 66 13:07 Caitlin Burgess 358622 Chocotof 53160 G 258.00 255.50 259.50 67.81 125 10

26 74 13:15 Nathalie Kayal 167541 Woodcroft St Emillion 59676 G 260.00 264.00 258.00 68.60 125.5 6

26 87 13:22 Antonia Brown 124478 DHI Buddy 1530028 S WD WD WD WD WD WD

26 WD 94 13:30 Alicia Lee 377112 Bonita VI 1534068 S WD WD WD WD WD WD

26 105 13:37 Juliette Lindsay 1411086 Highcliffe Apollo 49341 G 248.00 234.50 243.50 63.68 115.5 19

26 120 13:45 Amelia Moncrieff 341169 Billionaire 57532 G 228.50 233.50 242.00 61.75 112 22

26 127 13:52 Daniel Sherriff 21970 FX Bayford Hall Fergus 1634905 G 267.50 273.00 283.50 72.28 135.5 1

14:00 break

14:07 break

26 143 14:15 Fiona Heath 80554 Acrobate 41403 S 235.50 234.50 222.50 60.75 109.5 23

26 153 14:22 Cornelia Omahony 1512966 Formidable 1534792 G 258.50 254.50 247.00 66.67 122.5 13

26 45 14:30 Lara Kuropatwa 153444 For Season 1532558 G 248.50 254.50 253.00 66.32 119.5 14

26 167 14:37 Martin Schleicher 162809 Kings Advocate II 1831012 G 245.00 238.00 239.50 63.38 117.5 20

26 122 14:45 Ruth Hole 253189 Easy VZ 1531145 G 258.50 263.00 261.00 68.64 126.5 4

26 123 14:52 Clare Hole 297984 Winnetou GEP 41537 G 263.00 261.00 255.00 68.33 126.5 8

26 176 15:00 Lizzie Murray 353 Timolin 1532092 G 255.50 246.00 253.00 66.18 119 15

26 190 15:07 Sarah Alderman 280305 Zendy 1432519 G WD WD WD WD WD WD

15:15 break



15:22 break

15:30

INDOOR Judge: C- M.Ruddock, B- A.Darken, H- L.Burling Test: STPSG C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % Sun total% coll rank

27 18 15:37 Shelley Reeve Smith 82821 Lord Navedis 463821 G 68.16 65.26 67.11 66.84 124.50 4

27 37 15:45 Tor Fenwick 165875 Gucci III 1535184 G 61.84 63.42 63.55 62.94 116.50 14

27 151 15:52 Richard Hayward 130397 Keep Cruising 1634919 G 65.39 64.47 63.82 64.56 116.00 11

27 48 16:00 Gemma Moss 402033 Don Dino 47281 G 65.13 63.95 70.66 66.58 123.50 5

27 155 16:07 Rebecca Baybutt 1512572 Hey Mambo 36939 G 69.08 66.18 71.58 68.95 129.50 1

27 51 16:15 Sarah Kingwells 124435 Destiny D 54940 G 66.71 64.87 65.66 65.75 118.50 8

27 59 16:22 Darcas Lever 131989 Negradite 56441 G 61.05 62.89 65.66 63.20 117.50 13

27 82 16:30 Emily Bradshaw 401737 Enjoy Amaris V 1930340 G 68.16 64.87 66.32 66.45 120.00 7

27 108 16:37 Olivia Towers 177180 Mercian Edjena 58189 G 68.42 64.34 66.84 66.54 120.00 6

16:45 break

16:52 break

17:00 break

27 118 17:07 Natasha Rumble 330043 Don Paccini 35126 G 65.39 65.53 66.18 65.70 119.00 9

27 137 17:15 Lucy Baker 125822 Voolra 46624 G 67.63 65.26 70.66 67.85 122.50 2

27 140 17:22 Charlotte Blain 259659 Donatella IV 53101 G 66.71 63.82 64.87 65.13 120.50 10

27 150 17:30 Tyler Bradshaw 403550 Gijsbert 1531778 G 68.03 66.18 67.76 67.32 124.00 3

27 179 17:37 Cazzy Derby 232033 Frenderups DeNice 1535600 G 56.05 57.24 56.45 56.58 106.50 17

27 121 17:45 Laura Parkes 1414493 Sam the man Veldhoek 1433018 G 56.18 65.53 62.63 61.45 106.50 16

27 200 17:52 Helen James 5428 Hillgrove Rockwell 1734472 G 61.84 61.84 63.16 62.28 112.00 15

27 WD 206 18:00 Claire Allmett 160911 Soloyst No 39693 G 18

27 211 18:07 Kathryn Marsh 24163 Sapphire Ramall 1431431 G 65.79 61.71 63.68 63.73 113.00 12

18:15 break

18:22 break

INDOOR Judge: C- P.Falth, B- M.Ruddock, H- C.Thornton Test: ST INTER I C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank

28 90 18:30 Kimberly Alice Seaby 159719 Razzle Dazzle 55768 G 243.00 247.00 248.50 64.78 120.5 5

28 156 18:38 Alexandra Snape 271853 Laurentino 58827 G 243.00 249.00 248.00 64.91 121 4

28 176 18:46 Lizzie Murray 353 Timolin 1532092 G 8

28 178 18:54 Victoria Jenner 99082 Ratio 42452 G 244.00 250.00 252.00 65.44 117 3

28 126 19:02 Sara-Jane Lanning 17302 Mi Amigo 37367 G 259.50 260.00 275.50 69.74 129.5 1

28 WD 144 19:10 Tori Peter 131644 I-Jewel's Indigo 58117 G 8

28 201 19:18 Mark Walters 163678 Iceblue Valentino 44718 G 243.00 244.00 245.00 64.21 117.5 6

28 205 19:26 Susan Jelks 55778 C'est La Vie 47386 G 213.50 242.50 226.50 59.87 108 7

28 17 19:34 Shelley Reeve Smith 82821 Sinderella 52264 G 258.00 256.00 259.50 67.85 125 2

Sun 8th

ARENA 3 Judge: L.Burling Test: P15

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing

31 169 10:00 Martin Schleicher 162809 Fascinize TBC G

29 202 10:07 Katie Hughes 225037 Marble Arch VIII 41665 S 70 173 69.2 1

ARENA 2 Judge: C.Elvin Test: P19

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing

32 169 10:30 Martin Schleicher 162809 Fascinize TBC G

30 175 10:37 Issy Cauthery 1911721 Much Of A Star 1932883 S 65 152.5 63.54 2

30 202 10:45 Katie Hughes 225037 Marble Arch VIII 41665 S 69 163.5 68.13 1

ARENA 3 Judge: L.Burling Test: N22

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing

31 169 10:00 Martin Schleicher 162809 Fascinize TBC G 55 194.5 67.07 2

31 125 10:15 Ruth Hole 253189 Faust 10 1932816 G 49 171.5 59.14 4

31 107 10:22 Olivia Towers 177180 Jiolito G 53 172 59.31 3

31 170 11:07 Martin Schleicher 162809 Tom Cruz 56383 G 57 204 70.34 1

NEXT CLASS

ARENA 2 Judge: C.Elvin Test: N39

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing

WD      32 125 11:00 Ruth Hole 253189 Faust 10 1932816 G WD WD WD WD

32 170 11:37 Martin Schleicher 162809 Tom Cruz 56383 G 41 179 68.85 1

32 54 10:52 Emma Stopford 157120 Holme Park Kashmir 50692 S 41 176.5 67.88 2

32 169 10:30 Martin Schleicher 162809 Fascinize TBC G 40 175.5 67.50 3

NEXT CLASS

ARENA 3 Judge: L.Burling Test: E45

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing

33 29 10:37 Angus Corrie-Deane 350460 Jack Johnson 1733697 G 60 209.5 72.24 1

33 36 10:45 Tor Fenwick 165875 Damask Rosa Mundi 1734354 G 51 188.5 65.00 4

33 80 10:52 Sarah Khairallah 1513091 Ilowette 1833846 G 56 209 72.07 2

33 93 11:00 Louise Gallavan 372030 Sandros Fire 1612453 S 52 188.5 65.00 3

31 170 11:07 Martin Schleicher 162809 Tom Cruz 56383 G

11:15 Break

11:22 Break



11:30 Break

ARENA 2 Judge: C.Elvin Test: E59

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing

34 29 11:07 Angus Corrie-Deane 350460 Jack Johnson 1733697 G 59 227.5 71.09 1

34 WD    104 11:15 Lizzie Hughes 103349 Breight said fred 1530601 S WD WD WD wd

34 80 11:22 Sarah Khairallah 1513091 Ilowette 1833846 G 56 219.5 68.59 3

34 147 11:30 Philippa South 401777 Daiquiri 1430207 S 54 212.5 66.41 5

11:45 Break

11:52 Break

12:00 Break

34 128 12:07 Eliza Ireson 1810356 Saoirse Serenade 1634491 B 52 204 63.75 7

34 36 12:15 Tor Fenwick 165875 Damask Rosa Mundi 1734354 G 53 211.5 66.09 6

34 93 12:22 Louise Gallavan 372030 Sandros Fire 1612453 S 55 220 68.75 2

34 152 12:30 Mia Mordecai-smith 361623 Innocent 1732380 S 56 219 68.44 4

12:37 Break

ARENA 3 Judge: L.Burling Test: M69

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing

35 33 11:37 Roberta Collyer 245119 Fiasco II 1633943 S 58 231 70 1

35 12 11:45 Lily Laughton 400250 Armada Danubio 1732914 S 52 214 64.85 3

35 104 11:52 Lizzie Hughes 103349 Breight said fred 1530601 S WD WD WD WD

35 56 12:00 Karen Gray 1812572 Lexus hof ter Zeedycke 1834288 S 55 221 66.97 2

35 158 12:07 Charlotte Drakeley 381942 Zafir 47240 S 52 214 64.85 3

35 147 12:15 Philippa South 401777 Daiquiri 1430207 B 51 196 59.39 5

ARENA 2 Judge: C.Elvin Test: M75

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G coll Score % Placing

36 213 12:45 Anna Bates 1410664 Jolianna 48179 S 54 253 68.38 1

12:52 Break

36 12 13:00 Lily Laughton 400250 Armada Danubio 1732914 S 53 239.4 64.70 3

36 33 13:07 Roberta Collyer 245119 Fiasco II 1633943 S 56 250.5 67.70 2

36 56 13:15 Karen Gray 1812572 Lexus hof ter Zeedycke 1834288 S 52 236.5 63.92 4

36 161 13:22 Louise Hunt 366617 Zamira 46240 S 52 231.5 62.57 5

36 WD    180 13:30 Cazzy Derby 232033 Hollywood VI 1630099 S WD WD WD WD

36 WD    168 13:37 Martin Schleicher 162809 Peaceful Jackadandy 1535726 G WD WD WD WD

36 13:45

36 WD        6 13:52 Soraya Rogers 1410559 Inzell Indigo 1734612 G WD WD WD WD

INDOOR Judge: C- P.Falth, B- R.Baldwin, H- M.Robins Test: CHILDREN On Horses IND C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank

37 wd131 08:45 Ruby Hughes 1511908 Arnage Wasabi 1832473 G wd wd wd wd wd 1

37 68 08:52 Mette Dahl 1910888 Selten HW 59108 G 67.81 67.50 69.53 68.28 126 2

09:00 Break

INDOOR Judge: C- P.Falth, B- R.Baldwin, H- M.Robins Test: PONY IND C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank

38 67 10:37 Mette Dahl 1910888 George Clooney 1910888 G 71.95 68.54 67.80 69.43 127 1 1st

38 34 09:52 Ronni-Mae Morgan 1411005 DST Carluccio 1535567 G 68.66 69.27 68.05 68.66 125.5 2 2nd

38 2 11:00 Martha Jobling-Purser 1710013 Valido's Starlight 48067 G 69.02 67.56 68.05 68.21 125.5 3 3rd

38 31 09:45 Betsy Smetham 1410420 Amber V 1534555 G 69.51 65.98 66.22 67.24 122.5 4 4th

38 20 09:07 Beatrice Butterworth 1510524 Carlsson 50935 G 68.17 66.46 65.73 66.79 121 5 5th

38 78 09:22 Olivia Langley 1510156 Bathleyhills Sea Wurzel 57349 G 67.20 66.34 66.71 66.75 121.5 6 6th

38 50 09:15 Gracie Morgan 1810965 Ella 143023 G 68.41 66.10 65.12 66.54 122 7 7th

38 24 09:37 Myles Graham 1611602 Harnells Erasmus 1734718 G 65.61 65.49 63.78 64.96 119 8 8th

38 25 10:52 Myles Graham 1611602 Dresscode Cocktails 1732418a G 61.46 63.17 64.02 62.89 112 9 10th

38 181 10:45 Isabel Platts 1711575 Whalton Gladrags 1831070 S 64.27 63.29 61.10 62.89 118.5 9 9th

38 84 10:30 Evie Daniel 1512967 Ivano 1832224 G 62.07 63.05 59.88 61.67 112.5 11

38 wd83 10:22 Emilia Nelson 151193 WFS Top Red 56259 G WD WD WD WD WD WD

38 WD75 10:15 Scarlett John 1414732 BKS Grand Design 1431976 G WD WD WD WD WD WD

10:07 Break

10:00 Break

38 WD 61 09:30 Isobel Lickley 1411496 Mister Snowman 51459 G WD WD WD WD WD WD

11:07 Break

11:15 Break

ARENA 3 Judge: C- M.Robins, B- L.Burling, H- R.Baldwin Test: AM96 C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank

39 7 12:45 Soraya Rogers 1410559 Evita I 1832079 G 66.71 68.16 63.95 66.27 122.5 8 8

39 8 12:52 Maddy Frewin 348600 Woodlander Rhythm n Blues 57644 G 68.95 71.84 67.37 69.39 125 2 2

39 22 13:00 Holly Kerslake 365203 Extasia 60774 S 69.34 70.66 70.92 70.31 129.5 1 1

39 9 13:07 Jessie Kirby 401989 Belle Amie I 1831858 S 67.76 69.87 65.92 67.85 122.5 5 5

39 14 13:15 Chloe Naylor 1513047 Karisma 57172 G 66.45 67.50 65 66.32 120 7 7

39 16 13:22 Emily Coller 141018 Flabbergasted II 1730692 S 65.92 67.24 66.71 66.62 120 6 6

39 71 13:30 Josephine Clewlow 1611441 Bon Jovi AKW 52882 S 63.03 61.71 64.74 63.16 115 12 12

39 150 13:37 Tyler Bradshaw 403550 Gijsbert 1531778 S 67.76 70.79 68.82 69.12 125.5 14 3

39 76 13:45 Lily Payne 402614 Z Flemmenco 47289 G 67.63 71.18 66.84 68.55 124.5 4 4



39 92 13:52 Jessica Whitehead 1414956 The Amazing Spiderman 1432770 B 64.21 67.37 65.39 65.66 121 9 9

14:00 break

39 159 14:07 Charlotte Drakeley 381942 Dody al Vaet 1934210 S 62.50 64.34 62.89 63.25 115.5 11 11

39 188 14:15 Tiernee Mccall 1411397 Icelander 1432031 B 62.24 59.47 61.18 60.96 113.5 13 13

39 213 14:22 Anna Bates 1410664 Jolianna 48179 S 65.26 61.71 63.03 63.33 116.5 10 10

INDOOR Judge: C- M.Ruddock, B- A.Darken, H- C.Thornton Test: PSG C H B
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G % % % total% coll rank

40 WD 62 12:15 Thea Millward 1512317 Walentino 77 1730596 S WD WD WD WD WD 15

40 WD 94 12:45 Alicia Lee 377112 Bonita VI 1534068 S WD WD WD WD WD 15

40 WD167 13:00 Martin Schleicher 162809 Kings Advocate II 1831012 G WD WD WD WD WD 15

40 130 12:22 Martin Schleicher TBA Diane 1731210 G Ret Ret Ret Ret Ret 15

40 214 13:45 Ami McLean 112020 Premier Royal Mint 51843 G 70.26 68.03 72.37 70.22 132 1 1ST

40 28 12:52 Angus Corrie-Deane 350460 Tiny Tempur 1635444 G 71.84 68.55 70.26 70.22 128.5 2 2nd

40 66 13:15 Caitlin Burgess 358622 Chocotof 53160 G 71.58 69.61 69.34 70.18 128 3 3rd

40 60 12:07 Nicola Lickley 151165 Gullit LH 1535109 G 71.58 68.42 67.11 69.04 127 4 4th

40 124 13:07 Clare Hole 297984 Pro-Motion 43578 G 71.97 68.16 66.84 68.99 126 5 5th

40 123 11:30 Clare Hole 297984 Winnetou GEP 41537 G 71.05 65.79 69.08 68.64 129 6 6th

40 57 13:30 Kirsten Mayne 120944 Dahlia GW 120944 G 71.18 64.21 68.95 68.11 125.5 7

40 82 12:00 Emily Bradshaw 401737 Enjoy Amaris V 1930340 G 69.21 65.92 65.26 66.80 119 8

40 134 13:22 Emma Wooley 402571 Retro hit 47082 G 66.71 64.47 69.08 66.75 122 9

40 219 11:22 Anand Patel ? Celana T ? ? 66.18 66.71 66.84 66.58 122 10

40 129 11:37 Samantha Wilson 402537 Delhurens Sunshine 1532500 G 66.45 62.11 65.53 64.69 115.5 11 U21

40 211 13:37 Kathryn Marsh 24163 Sapphire Ramall 1431431 G 64.08 64.08 65.66 64.61 114.5 12

40 19 11:45 Avery Maude 402629 Double Agent 58246 G 65.13 64.74 63.55 64.47 118.5 13

40 162 11:52 Louise Hunt 366617 Warchild II 49480 S 54.74 57.89 56.84 56.49 104 14

12:30 Break

12:37 Break

13:52 Break

14:00 Break

14:07 Break

INDOOR Judge: C- C.Thornton, B- M.Ruddock, H- A.Darken Test: STFSMPSG

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G TE AP TE AP TE AP total scoreTotal %Rank Sat total 2 days Total

41 150 14:15 Tyler Bradshaw 403550 Gijsbert 1531778 G 65.25 72 69 68 68.75 70 413 68.83 6 67.32 68.08 4

41 18 14:23 Shelley Reeve Smith 82821 Lord Navedis 463821 G 69.25 70 67 67 68.5 73 414.75 69.13 9 66.84 67.98 5

41 37 14:31 Tor Fenwick 165875 Gucci III 1535184 G 63 73 63 73 67.25 71 410.25 68.38 4 62.94 65.66 11

41 51 14:39 Sarah Kingwells 124435 Destiny D 54940 G 67.25 74 67.5 71 66.5 73 419.25 69.88 2 65.75 67.81 6

41 48 14:47 Gemma Moss 402033 Don Dino 47281 G 64.25 68.25 67.75 210 66.75 10 66.75 66.58 66.67 9

41 82 14:55 Emily Bradshaw 401737 Enjoy Amaris V 1930340 G 63.25 71 64.5 70 68.25 76 413 68.83 8 66.45 67.64 8

41 118 15:03 Natasha Rumble 330043 Don Paccini 35126 G 67.25 74 66.5 72 65.25 74 419 69.83 2 65.7 67.77 7

41 121 15:11 Laura Parkes 1414493 Sam the man Veldhoek 1433018 G 59.5 68 65.25 70 60.25 66 389 64.83 10 61.45 63.14 14

41 211 15:19 Kathryn Marsh 24163 Sapphire Ramall 1431431 G 65.5 68 65.75 67 63.75 67 397 66.17 10 63.73 64.95 12

15:27 Break

15:35 Break

41 137 15:43 Lucy Baker 125822 Voolra 46624 G 71.75 75 68.5 69 68.75 76 429 71.50 1 67.85 69.68 2

41 140 15:51 Charlotte Blain 259659 Donatella IV 53101 G 68 72 69.5 75 68.25 77 429.75 71.63 6 65.13 68.38 3

41 151 15:59 Richard Hayward 130397 Keep Cruising 1634919 G 65 67 67.25 70 64.5 69 402.75 67.13 13 64.56 65.84 10

41 155 16:07 Rebecca Baybutt 1512572 Hey Mambo 36939 G 71 73 73 79 73.5 82 451.5 75.25 4 68.95 72.10 1

41 200 16:15 Helen James 5428 Hillgrove Rockwell 1734472 G 61.25 64 67 68 60.75 65 386 64.33 14 62.28 63.31 13

41 16:23 15

41 WD    206 16:31 Claire Allmett 160911 Soloyst No 39693 G WD WD WD WD WD WD WD WD WD WD WD WD

41 16:39 15

41 16:47 15

16:55 Break

17:03 Break

INDOOR Judge: C- M.Ruddock, - B- A.Darken, H- C.Thornton Test: STFSM INTER I

Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider NumberHorse Horse NumberB/S/G TE AP TE AP TE AP total scoreTotal %Rank Sat total 2 days Total

42 90 17:10 Kimberly Alice Seaby 159719 Razzle Dazzle 55768 G 67.00 72.00 68.75 71.00 68.75 71.00 418.50 69.75 3.00 64.78 67.27 3

42 126 17:18 Sara-Jane Lanning 17302 Mi Amigo 37367 G 74.00 80.00 72.50 76.00 74.25 83.00 459.75 76.63 1.00 69.74 73.18 1

42 156 17:26 Alexandra Snape 271853 Laurentino 58827 G 65.00 69.00 63.25 70.00 68.50 69.00 404.75 67.46 5.00 64.91 66.18 5

42 176 17:34 Lizzie Murray 353 Timolin 1532092 G NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS

42 201 17:42 Mark Walters 163678 Iceblue Valentino 44718 G 64.75 70.00 68.00 72.00 66.00 68.00 408.75 68.13 4.00 64.21 66.17 6

42 178 17:50 Victoria Jenner 99082 Ratio 42452 G 62.00 70.00 67.75 71.00 65.50 68.00 404.25 67.38 6.00 65.44 66.41 4

42 17 17:57 Shelley Reeve Smith 82821 Sinderella 52264 G 66.25 71.00 68.75 74.00 71.75 72.00 423.75 70.63 2.00 67.85 69.24 2

42 205 18:06 Susan Jelks 55778 C'est La Vie 47386 G 56.00 64.00 62.25 69.00 60.25 64.00 375.50 62.58 7.00 59.87 61.23 7

42 18:14

C H B

C H B


